RESOLUTION No. 22 of 2011

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, declaring its intent to follow the schedules and procedures for disposition of records as set forth in the Municipal Records Manual, approved by the Commonwealth's Local Government Records Committee on December 16, 2008, in accordance with the Municipal Records Act of January 18, 1968 (P.L. 961, No. 428) (Act 428 of 1968).

WHEREAS, a Local Government Records Committee was created by Act 428 of 1968 and empowered thereby to make rules and regulations for records disposition; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Records Manual was approved by the Committee on December 15, 2008; and,

WHEREAS, Mt. Joy Township desires to dispose of records according to statutory requirements;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, that it intends to follow the schedule and procedures for disposition of records as set forth in the Municipal Records Manual.

ADOPTED this 17th day of November, 2011.

	Mount Joy Township Adams County, Pennsylvania Mount Joy Township Board of Supervisors
Attest:	
Susan C. Harbin, Secretary/Treasurer	John E. Gormont, Chairman
	David R. Updyke, Vice-Chairman
	Gilbert M. Clark, Supervisor
	Michael E. Gearhart, Supervisor
	Bradley Trostle, Supervisor